MAX202
DIP-16
SOP-16
TSSOP-16
5-V DUAL RS-232 LINE DRIVER/RECEIVER WITH
±15-kV ESD PROTECTION
Features

Battery-Powered Systems, PDAs, Notebooks, Laptops, Palmtop PCs, and
Hand-Held Equipment
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
MAX202EIN DIP-16 MAX202EI TUBE 1000pcs/box
MAX202ECN DIP-16 MAX202EC TUBE 1000pcs/box
MAX202EIM/TR SOP-16 MAX202EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX202ECM/TR SOP-16 MAX202EC REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX202EIMT/TR TSSOP-16 X202EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX202ECMT/TR TSSOP-16 X202EC REEL 2500pcs/reel
General Description
The MAX202 device consists of two line drivers, two line receivers, and a dual charge-pump circuit with ±15-kV
ESD protection pin to pin (serial-port connection pins, including GND). The device meets the requirements of
TIA/EIA-232-F and provides the electrical interface between an asynchronous communication controller and